Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Low Off-State Current <10 µA
Rated for International Surge Wave Shapes
How To Order
  D Package (Top View)
Description
These high-voltage dual bidirectional thyristor protectors are
designed to protect ground backed ringing central office, access
and customer premise equipment against overvoltages caused by
lightning and a.c. power disturbances. Offered in five voltage
variants to meet battery and protection requirements, they are
guaranteed to suppress and withstand the listed international
lightning surges in both polarities. Overvoltages are initially
clipped by breakdown clamping until the voltage rises to the
breakover level, which causes the device to switch. The high
crowbar holding current prevents d.c. latchup as the current
subsides.
DEVICE
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘3240F3 180 240
‘3260F3 200 260
‘3290F3 220 290
‘3320F3 240 320
‘3380F3 270 380
Waveshape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 175
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 120
10/160 µs FCC Part 68 60
10/700 µs
ITU-T K.20/21
FCC Part 68
50
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 45
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 35
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 G
G
G
G
NC
T
R
NC
NC - No internal connection
R
G
T
G
T
G
G
R
1
2
3
4 5
6
7